Multi-Input/Output
FieldConnex® Fieldbus
F2D0-MIO-Ex12.FF.*
< For discrete inputs and outputs
< Aluminum cast iron, IP66
< Configurable cable entries for bus lines and field signal lines
< International approvals
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1

Note:
Contact your Pepperl+Fuchs representative to check the availability of individual variants.
Type Code
Housing type
F2 Field housing, aluminum, IP66
Function
MIO Multiple inputs and outputs
Hazardous area protection
Ex Intrinsically safe (Ex ia) rated inputs and outputs
Number of channels
12 12 inputs and outputs
Fieldbus type
FF FOUNDATION Fieldbus
PA PROFIBUS PA
Terminal options
1 Screw terminals, pluggable
2 Spring terminals, pluggable
Cable entry options
00 1 x M20, 8 x M16 stopping plugs, plastic
01 n/a
02 1 x M20, 8 x M16 cable glands, plastic
03 1 x M20, 8 x M16 cable glands, nickel-plated brass
04 1 x M20, 8 x M16 cable glands, stainless steel
05 5 x M20 cable glands, plastic
F2 - D0-
MIO - Ex 12 . . .
A - B - C D . E . F . G
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
24
-09
-2
0 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
24
-09
-2
0 F
ile
na
me
: t1
79
19
0_
en
g.p
df
F2D0-MIO-Ex12.FF.*
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Multi-Input/Output
Overview of System Components
Figure 1: F2D0-MIO*
1 For details on the electronic unit see datasheet on R8D0-MIO-*
2 Notch for fixing the device housing with screw M6
3 Grounding point
4 Cable gland for fieldbus connection, fix with spanner, size see table 2, AF2
5 8 cable glands for up to 12 spur inputs/outputs, fix with spanner, size see table 2, AF1
Dimensions
Figure 2: F2D0-MIO* All dimensions in mm without tolerance indication.
X Height depending on the cable connection type used, see table 1